Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 19-194, Version: 1

From the Director, Office of Performance, Strategy, and Budget, Department of Administrative
Services, requesting approval to process the following administrative fund transfers: $4,526,055 from
the Debt Service Reserve to General County Debt Service to pay debt expenses, while also
providing levy-financed expenditure authority in the amount of $4,526,055 to the House of Correction
(HOC); a technical transfer in the amount of $1,080,000 from Charges to Other County Departments
to the Appropriation for Contingencies; and $1,080,000 from the Appropriation for Contingencies to
the HOC for inmate medical, dental, and mental health services provided at the Milwaukee County
Jail and HOC, insourcing analysis, a contract monitor, pharmaceutical cap and overages, and
specialty care overages in 2019.

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

